

In the Court of the Sessions Judge,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
Sessions Case No.45/2025
Reg. No.45/2025
CNR No. WBDD01-000156-2025
Present : Shri Manas Basu(JO Code WB00598)

Order No.02
Dt.18-01-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person.

Out of six, five accused persons namely-Biki Das, Manju Mondal, Dilwar Mondal, Harish Roy and Subrata Roy are present before this Court by filing hazira.

Accused Utpal Mondal is absent today.

The Ld. P.P and the Ld. Defence Counsel are present before this Court.

A time petition has been filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused Utpal Mondal on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition. Considered and allowed as a last chance i.d. W/A will be issued.

Three petitions for confirmation of bail alongwith with three Vokatnamas have been filed on behalf of the accused Biki Das, Manju Mondal, Dilwar Mondal, Harish Roy and Subrata Roy. Let the petition be kept with the case record and be heard after appearance of all the accused persons.

Fix **04-03-2025** for appearance of all the accused i.d. W/A.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sessions Judge
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Sessions Judge
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.