

**In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat**  
**Sessions Case No.45/2025 (Computer Registration No.45/2025)**  
**CNR No.WBDD01-000156-2025.**  
**Present :- Shri Manas Basu (J.O Code No.WB 00598)**

**Order No.03**  
**04.03.2025**

Today is date fixed for appearance of all the accused persons.

Six accused persons namely Biki Das, Majnu Mondal, Dilwar Mondal, Harish Roy, Utpal Mondal and Subrata Roy on bail are present before the Court by filing hazira.

The Ld. P.P and the Ld. Advocates for the accused persons are present.

Today the Ld. Advocate for the accused Utpal Mondal has filed a petition along with Vokalatnama on behalf of the accused person.

On 18.01.2025 the Ld. Advocates for the accused Biki Das, Majnu Mondal, Dilwar Mondal, Harish Roy and Subrata Roy have filed three separate petitions along with three separate Vokalatnamas on behalf of accused persons.

The Ld. Advocates for the accused persons have moved their respective petitions before the Court and prayed for confirmation of earlier bail granted to the accused persons by the Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

Perused the case record. Cognizance is taken.

Heard. Considered.

The earlier bail granted by the Ld. CJM, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat to the accused persons, be confirmed for having no adverse report against them regarding misuse of liberty of bail and they are permitted to remain on their previous bail bond.

Let the case record be transferred to the Court of Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.

To **11.04.2025** for appearance of the accused persons before the Learned Transferee Court.

Dictated and corrected by me

**Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.**

**Sessions Judge,  
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.**