

SESSION CASE NO 45 OF 2025. (45 OF 2025.)

Present : Sri S.K. Pathak J.O.Code No.WB 00830

CNR: WBDDOI-000156-2025.

07.

31-10-2025

Today is fixed for appearance and order.

Out of six Accd. persons on Court bail , three namely Subrata Roy,Biki Das,Utpal Mondal are present and rest three are absent by separate time prayer for appearance. Ld.P.P. also files hazira.

Hd. Consd. Time prayer is allowed as a special chance.

Fix. 15-01-2026 for appearance and order i/d N/O.

Accused persons on bail as before and are directed to be present positively on the next date.

Additional Sessions Judge (1 st) Court,
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat.