

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,1st COURT
DAKSHIN DINAJPUR AT
BALURGHAT**

PRESENT : Shri Ansuman Chattopadhyay
Addl.District & Sessions Judge-1
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat
JO Code : WB00-820.

SESSIONS CASE NO. 45 OF 2025
Computer Regn.No.45 OF 2025
CNR : WBDD01-000156-2025

ORDER NO. 10

DT. 11.06.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and order.

5 accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira while the remaining one is absent by petition praying for an adjournment.

On consideration of the submissions made, prayer for adjournment stands allowed as a last chance.

Fix 25/08/2026 for consideration of charge.

All accused persons must remain present i.d W/A.

No further adjournment shall be allowed.

Dictated & Corrected by

A.D& S.J-1

Addl.District & Sessions Judge-1
Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat

